CALLED MEETING OF JOHN CALVIN PRESBYTERY Mulberry United Presbyterian Church June 30th, 2023

Docket

12:00 PM Call to Order - Moderator, the Rev. Kira Anderson
Opening Prayer - Elder Bob Cuthbertson
Psalm of the Day - The Rev. Daniel Davis
Declaration of a Quorum - Stated Clerk, the Rev. Becky Schwandt
Report of the Administrative Ministries Committee including a report from the
Administrative Commission for Mulberry United Presbyterian
Church - The Rev. Bob Dahlgren and Elder Toni Spieth
Adjourn in Prayer - The Rev. Peggy Wobbema

Report of the Administrative Ministries Committee

FOR INFORMATION:

- 1. The congregation of Mulberry United Presbyterian Church in Mulberry, Kansas voted to approve the sale of their property on June 6th, 2023 for \$41,500 pending an inspection for the buyer and approval from John Calvin Presbytery. It is a cash offer to close as soon as possible, if the way be clear.
- 2. The inspection report contained several concerning items about the physical plant the buyer would have to correct. The buyers came back with revised cash offer of \$35,000.
- 3. The congregation via a congregational meeting, the AC in meeting with the session, and the AMC after review all agreed this offer was fair.
- 4. The AMC voted on and approved the offer on June 24th, 2023; thus sending it to the presbytery for final approval.

FOR ACTION:

1. That John Calvin Presbytery grant permission for Mulberry United Presbyterian Church of Mulberry, KS to sell the real property, including the church building, an outbuilding, and land, as well as selected contents of the church for the amount of \$35,000.